



(608) 266-3007 Toll-Free (888) 534-0099

STATE REPRESENTATIVE • 99th ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

Rep.Duchow@legis.wi.gov P.O. Box 8952 Madison, WI 53708-8952

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 4, 2021

Contact: Rep. Cindi Duchow (608) 266-3007

Rep. Duchow Sworn in for Fourth Term in State Assembly

Madison, WI – Representative Cindi Duchow (R- Delafield) was sworn in today to the Wisconsin State Assembly for the 2021-22 Legislative Session. This will be Rep. Duchow's fourth term serving as the Representative for the 99th Assembly District.

"I am looking forward to once again representing the citizens of the 99th Assembly District, and I am honored and humbled to serve as their voice," said Rep. Duchow.

This session, Rep. Duchow will serve as the Chair of the Assembly Committee on Financial Institutions. In addition to maintaining the stability in Wisconsin's banking industries, Rep. Duchow plans to focus on important matters such as education, helping Wisconsin's small businesses and passing a second COVID-19 relief package.

"My constituents are my top priority and I will continue to work to help everyday Wisconsinites deal with the fallout of COVID-19," said Rep. Duchow. "I am excited to work with my colleagues in the Legislature on strong conservative reforms that continue to move Wisconsin forward."

###

Representative Duchow represents the 99th Assembly District which includes the communities of Chenequa, Delafield, Dousman, Hartland, Merton, Nashotah, Oconomowoc Lake, Ottawa, and Wales; and portions of Genesee, North Prairie, Oconomowoc, and Summit.